RESOI	UTION	NO	
NEWL	/U I I () I 1	1117.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY TEXAS, ADOPTING A PROCUREMENT POLICY IN RELATION TO FEDERAL GRANTS

WHEREAS, the City of Iowa Colony Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "the City") from time to time applies for Federal grant funding; and

WHEREAS, such grant applications require the City to provide their procurement policies to ensure appropriate expenditure of any funds awarded:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS:

Section 1. That the Procurement Policy, that is attached hereto, is hereby adopted as the official Procurement Policy of the City of Iowa Colony, Texas for all Federal Grants.

Section 2. To the extent that any federal grant was applied for under a previous procurement policy of the City, that policy shall remain in effect only for the purposes of procurement under the particular grant as awarded.

Section 3. The City Council hereby adopts such policy effective immediately upon its passage.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 12, 2024.

WIL KENNEDY, MAYOR	
CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS	

ATTEST:

KAYLEEN ROSSER, CITY SECRETARY CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS